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August 2017 LARE Grant Awards for Biological,
Engineering, Design, Construction and Watershed Land

Water body (County)
Blue River (Washington)
Cedar Lake (Lake)

Cedar Creek (DeKalb)

Clear Lake (Steuben)
Crooked Creek/Big Chapman
Lake (Kosciusko)

Crooked Lake
(Noble/Whitley)

Driftwood River
(Bartholomew)

Fawn River (Steuben)

Frank Jackson Drain/Pigeon
Creek (Steuben)

Kabelin Drain/Pine Lake
(LaPorte)

Lake Maxinkuckee (Marshall)

Little River (Huntington)
Loon Lake (Whitley/Noble)

Splunge Creek/Eel River
(Vigo)

Sugar Creek (Vigo)

Sugar Creek/Browns Wonder
(Boone)

Sugar Creek/Browns Wonder
(Clinton)

Treatment Projects

Project
Watershed land treatment
Stream bank stabilization
Engineering feasibility study
of stream bank erosion
Island shoreline stabilization

Stream bank stabilization
Wetland repair and renovation

Watershed land treatment
Watershed land treatment
Wetland enhancement

Watershed diagnostic study of
inputs to Pine Lake

Design for wetland repair and
renovation

Stream bank stabilization
Island shoreline stabilization

Wetland enlargement and
enhancement

Stream bank stabilization and
habitat enhancement

Watershed land treatment

Watershed land treatment

Grant award

$40,000
$100,000

$28,000
$96,000
$16,000

$12,000

$30,000
$30,000
$67,200

$21,600

$38,400

$64,000
$40,000

$20,000
$84,000
$10,000

$30,000
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Tippecanoe River (Pulaski)

Turkey Creek (Kosciusko)

Turtle Creek (Sullivan)
Upper Tippecanoe River
(Kosciusko)

Upper Tippecanoe River
(Noble)

Upper Tippecanoe River
(Whitley)

Upper Wabash River Basin
(Adams, Jay, Huntington &
Wells)

White River (Delaware)

Stream bank stabilization and
habitat enhancement

Stream bank stabilization and
habitat enhancement

Watershed land treatment

Watershed land treatment
Watershed land treatment

Watershed land treatment

Engineering feasibility study
of stream bank stability of the
Wabash River in these four
counties

Dam removal/modification

Total = $ 1,183,200

$100,000

$76,000
$30,000
$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$40,000

$150,000



