

Lake and River Enhancement Program Division of Fish & Wildlife 402 W. Washington Street, RM W-273 Indianapolis, IN 46204

PH: 317/233-1484 FAX: 317/232-8150

August 2017 LARE Grant Awards for Biological, Engineering, Design, Construction and Watershed Land Treatment Projects

Water body (County)	Project	Grant award
Blue River (Washington)	Watershed land treatment	\$40,000
Cedar Lake (Lake)	Stream bank stabilization	\$100,000
Cedar Creek (DeKalb)	Engineering feasibility study of stream bank erosion	\$28,000
Clear Lake (Steuben)	Island shoreline stabilization	\$96,000
Crooked Creek/Big Chapman Lake (Kosciusko)	Stream bank stabilization	\$16,000
Crooked Lake (Noble/Whitley)	Wetland repair and renovation	\$12,000
Driftwood River (Bartholomew)	Watershed land treatment	\$30,000
Fawn River (Steuben)	Watershed land treatment	\$30,000
Frank Jackson Drain/Pigeon Creek (Steuben)	Wetland enhancement	\$67,200
Kabelin Drain/Pine Lake (LaPorte)	Watershed diagnostic study of inputs to Pine Lake	\$21,600
Lake Maxinkuckee (Marshall)	Design for wetland repair and renovation	\$38,400
Little River (Huntington)	Stream bank stabilization	\$64,000
Loon Lake (Whitley/Noble)	Island shoreline stabilization	\$40,000
Splunge Creek/Eel River (Vigo)	Wetland enlargement and enhancement	\$20,000
Sugar Creek (Vigo)	Stream bank stabilization and habitat enhancement	\$84,000
Sugar Creek/Browns Wonder (Boone)	Watershed land treatment	\$10,000
Sugar Creek/Browns Wonder (Clinton)	Watershed land treatment	\$30,000

Tippecanoe River (Pulaski)	Stream bank stabilization and habitat enhancement	\$100,000	
Turkey Creek (Kosciusko)	Stream bank stabilization and habitat enhancement	\$76,000	
Turtle Creek (Sullivan)	Watershed land treatment	\$30,000	
Upper Tippecanoe River (Kosciusko)	Watershed land treatment	\$20,000	
Upper Tippecanoe River (Noble)	Watershed land treatment	\$20,000	
Upper Tippecanoe River (Whitley)	Watershed land treatment	\$20,000	
Upper Wabash River Basin (Adams, Jay, Huntington & Wells)	Engineering feasibility study of stream bank stability of the Wabash River in these four counties	\$40,000	
White River (Delaware)	Dam removal/modification	\$150,000	
Total = \$ 1,183,200			